# YI SENG ELECTRONIC SDN BHD(1244482-P)



No. 26-1, 1st Floor, Jalan 21/11B,46300 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Tel: 03-7874 1316 Email: ys.sdnbhd@gmail.com

#### **Company Profile**

Yi Seng Electronic Sdn Bhd is an Authorised Service Centre (ASC) of Pioneer Technology (M) Sdn Bhd, Hwee Seng Electronics Sdn Bhd and Panasonic Malaysia Sdn Bhd. We also appointed outdoor service contractor for Sony TV.

#### **JOB VACANCIES**

### Outdoor Electronic (TV Repair) Technician/Senior Technician

#### JOB DESCRIPTION

#### **Responsibilities:**

- Setting up, installing, operating, testing, troubleshooting, repairing audio and video/TV equipment;
- Attending to indoor/outdoor customer at site on technical issues and repair;
- Order & collect spare part at Authorised Dealer/warehouse;
- Update job sheet, prepare status/claims report; and
- To perform ad-hoc tasks as and when required.

## **Requirements:**

- Fresh graduate is encourage to apply;
- At least 2 year(s) working experience in electronic servicing industry for senior technician position;
- Required skill(s): computer literate, skill in installation of electronic equipment, troubleshooting appliances, repairing and maintenance;
- Experience/knowledge in audio/TV and LCD panel repairing industry is an added advantage;
- Required language: English, Bahasa Malaysia, Chinese;
- Valid class B2, D / Good Drivers' License (G.D.L) driving license;
- Able to provide good customer service;
- Applicant must be willing to travel/work at Klang Valley; and
- Immediate vacancy.

**WORK LOCATION** 

Sea Park, PJ

Interested candidate please email resume to ys.sdnbhd@gmail.com or contact 012-3028992 / 03-78741316 for an immediate interview.